

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12274/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2010 in CEA No. 301/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE BELGAUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VASAVADATTA CEMENTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subha Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, can be granted within four weeks
thereafter.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master