

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.25857/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2011 in
No.121/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CEA

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& S.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ABB LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26826 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26992 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27244 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP 25857/2011 Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Alok Yadav, learned counsel, accepts
notice on behalf of respondent in Special Leave
Petition (Civil) No. 25857 of 2011.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)
No. 12274 of 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master