

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25857/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& S.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ABB LIMITED

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.26826, 26992, 27244 and 12274/2011
(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Pathak,Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.

Mr./Ms. Nayantara Sanyal,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the respondents who have not filed counter affidavit granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 31.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar