

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10300 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXC. & CUSTOMS,RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SANGHI INDUSTRIES LTD.(CLINKER UNIT)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.33945/11,1768 & 6628/12

Date: 19/03/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ranjit Singh,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

Ms.Kiran Suri,adv.
Mr.S.J.Amith,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.6628/12 respondent has filed vakalatnama through Ms.Kiran Suri,advocate. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Office to update the data.

In SLP(C) No.33945/11 and 1768/12 await return of notice of the sole respondent in each of the case.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.57

-2-

In Civil Appeal No.10300/11 the respondent has not filed the statement of case in spite of time granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

List other matters on 24.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB