

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27543/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2011 in CEA No.81/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S SRI BHAVANI CASTINGS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Ms. Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Rishbh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out that some matters are coming
up for consideration on 24th April, 2012.

List the present special leave petition along
with SLP(C) No. 25857 of 2011 and other connected
cases.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master