

Ü
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7656/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2012 in TA No.171/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS,SURAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GARDEN SILK MILLS LTD. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report))

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.
Mr. A.Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Let the matter be heard along with SLP(C)No.12274 of 2011.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar