

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1261/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2012 in TA No.617/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WELSPUN GUJARAT STAHL ROHREN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.(Mrs.)Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shankey Agrawla, Adv.
For Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of Annexure - A, I.A.No.2 is allowed, as prayed.

Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner is permitted to file
Amended Cause Title within two weeks' time from today.(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar