

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1768/2012

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S SANGHI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report )

WITH SLP(C)NOS.4127-4134, 1261 AND 15922 OF 2013

Date: 19/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Sasi Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.  
Mr. Kshitiz Karjee,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.1768/2012

The sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted.

SLP(C)Nos. 4127-4134/2013

The sole respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 15922/2013

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

SLP(C)No. 1261/2013

The sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

List the matter on 29.11.2013.

|  
|mg

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|