

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 1768 OF 2012, 4127-4134,1261 AND 15922
OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Central Excise. &
Customs, Rajkot
-VERSUS-

...Petitioner(s)

M/s. Sanghi Industries Ltd.
OFFICE REPORT

...Respondent(s)

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 19th
September, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP(C)No.1768/2012

The sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit in spite of last
chance granted.

SLP(C)Nos. 4127-4134/2013

The sole respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last chance for filing
counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 15922/2013

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

SLP(C)No. 1261/2013

The sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit within the time
granted by the Court.

List the matter on 29.11.2013. "

SLP (C) NO. 1768 OF 2012

It is submitted that the said matter falls under complete category.

SLP (C) NO. 4127-4134 OF 2013

It is submitted that the counsel for the sole respondent has not filed
counter affidavit so far.

SLP (C) NO. 15922 OF 2013

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the
notice has been received back from the sole respondent so far.

...2/-

-2-

SLP (C) NO. 1261 OF 2013

It is submitted that the counsel for the sole respondent has not filed
counter affidavit so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. M.P.Devanath, Advocate,
5, Jangpura Extn, Link Road,
New Delhi.
- 3 Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Advocate
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR