

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1768/2012

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANGHI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 1261/2013 AND 15922/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 29/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Sahu,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.
Mr. Shankey Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.1261/2013

The sole respondent has filed Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C)No. 15922/2013

Await return of notice of the sole respondent.

List the incomplete matter alone on 24.4.2014.

|
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|