

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 19947 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Commissioner of Customs, Central
Excise & Service Tax, Guntur

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. Parasakthi Cement Industries Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgement and Order dated 13th February, 2014 of the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad in CEA No.16 of 2014.

It is submitted that the SLP © No. 39230 of 2013 (arising out of out of SLP © CC No. 21357 of 2013) arising out of relied upon Judgement was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December, 2013 when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of record of proceeding dated 16th December, 2013 is enclosed herewith.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR