

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA. No. 2/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C).....CC No.

8504/2014

M/S.VESUVIOUS INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E.,KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

(with c/delay in depositing the amount)

Date : 19/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in making the deposit of the cost of Rs.500/-,  
directed to be deposited vide order dated 30th June, 2014,  
is condoned.

List before the Court.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2014.09.20  
11:15:24 IST  
Reason: