

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos...../2015
CC No(s). 15179-15180/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014
in CEA No. 1/2013 and CEA No. 7/2013 passed by the High Court of
Karnataka at Bangalore)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE BANGALORE II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MADRAS CEMENTS LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 28/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, A.S.G.
Mr. Kapil Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Ms. Prabha Swami, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of

the respondent.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 25857 of 2011.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.08.28
18:43:54 IST
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR