

ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27194/2014

M/S.VESUVIOUS INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E., KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34316/2014

SLP(C) No. 36195/2014

SLP(C) No. 36746/2014

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Md.Naved,adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Verma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.34316/2014

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

.....2

SLP(C) Nos.36195, 36746 & 27194/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in all the matters mentioned above has failed to comply with the order dated 10.09.2015 of this Court despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB