

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25436-25437/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE BANGALORE II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MADRAS CEMENTS LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Deepak Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms.Divya Swami,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent has filed the vakalatnama on 31st August,2015 but she has failed to file the counter affidavit. Registry is directed to update the vakalatnama accordingly. The matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB