

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 9212/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2015
in TA No. 832/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS, BHATUCH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHILIPS CARBON BLACK LTD. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Jeevan B. Panda, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of the sole respondent.

Signature Not Verified

Tag with SLP(C) No.25857 of 2011.

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.02
11:22:46 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER