

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27194/2014  
M/S.VESUVIOUS INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E., KOLKATA Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 36746/2014  
Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 3294/2015  
Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 3844/2015  
Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10896/2016  
Interim Relief)

Date : 10/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
POOJA SHARMA  
Date: 2016.08.10

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

16:35:38 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Udit Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 36746/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply with the terms of the order dated 1.2.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders.

SLP(C) No. 3294, 3844/2015 and SLP(C) No. 10896/2016

Four weeks time is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 27194/2014

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List again on 22.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG