

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25857/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2011 in CEA No. 121/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.&amp; S.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ABB LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to urge additional facts and grounds and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10300/2011SLP(C) No. 12274/2011

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 26826/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26992/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27244/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27543/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33945/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1768/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6628/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1261/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4127-4134/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15922/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19850/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39230/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19947/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19992/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31236/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 31237/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 31238/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 27194/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31235/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 34316/2014

SLP(C) No. 36195/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 36750/2014

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 36746/2014

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 700/2015

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 3294/2015

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 3844/2015

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 25436-25437/2015

SLP(C) No. 10896/2016  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 13009/2016  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16245/2016  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16817/2016  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16244/2016  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
  
Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR  
Mr. R.K. Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR  
Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Adv.  
Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.  
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Jeevan B. Panda, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.  
  
Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devnath, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Tanus Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR  
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.  
Ms. V.E. Gayathri, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Som Nath Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Appeal admitted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER